BOARD OF SELECTMEN
&
FINANCE COMMITTEE

Article Recommendations
for the
October 2019 SPECIAL Town Meeting

Monday, October 7, 2019




October 2019 SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

10/7/2019  Final October 7, 2019
: : Other Selectmen ;
Article DEPT. ITEM AMOUNT SOURCE Free Cash Taxation Finance Recommend
Sources Recommend

I Selectmen Unpaid Bills $6838  [RoAd Tmnsiee $3,10027 | $3,737.23 | Voted 5-0Recommend |  Voted 6-0 Recommend
Retained Earnings

2 Selectmen Supplemental Budget $277.902 Freelashand $150,000 $127,902 Voted 5-1 Not to Recommend
R&A Voted 5 - 0 Recommend
Retained

3 Recreation Amend budget $73.000 Earnings & $12,000 $61,000 Voted 5 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend
R&A
Retained .

4 Board of Health Amend budget $55,000 . $55,000 Voted 5 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend
Earnings

5 Selectmen Sargent Property $4,536 Free Cash $4,536 Voted 5 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend

6 Fire Patient Loading system $60.000  |Amb. Receipts $60,000 Voted 5 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend

7 Building Dept. Zoning Map Books $5,000 Free Cash $5,000 Voted § - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend

8 Town Planner Codity Zoning Bylaws $5,000 Free Cash $5.000 Voted 5 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend

9 Town Planner S:mcreptuais plans Main $15,000 Free Cash $15,000 Voted 4 - 0 Recommend | Voted 6-0 Not to Recommend

ree
10 Highway Removal Street sweepings $20,000 Free Cash $20,000 Voted 4 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend
11 Highway TCSFmg = r.emoval Catch $12,000  {Free Cash $12.000 Voted 4 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend
basin cleanings

12 Library Remove & Replace trees $10,000  |Free Cash $10,000 Voted 4 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend

13 Water Fund union contract $8.000 Water Expense $8,000 Voted 4 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend

14 Water Electronic sign & signage $40,000 Water surplus $40,000 Voted 4 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend

15 Water 2;?::;3 System < Crysual $25,000 Water surplus $25,000 Voted 4 - ¢ Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend

Subtotal $617,275 $221,536 $143,002.27 | $252,737.23




October 2019 SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

10/7/2019  Fing) October 7, 2019
Article DEPT. ITEM AMOUNT  SOURCE Free Cash  Taxation Other Selecinen Finance Recommend
Sources Recommend
16 CPC Purchase 0 Maquan St $98,000.00 OFI’:;‘SSV‘::“ $98,000 | Voted 4 -0 Recommend |  Voted 6-0 Recommend
17 Selectmen Fiber Project $15,000.00 Free Cash $15,000 Voted 5 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend
Remove trees at Camp
18 Tree Warden . $25,000 Free Cash $25,000 Voted 5 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend
Kiwanee
19 Selectmen Mass Tree grant program $10,000 Free Cash $10,000 Voted 4 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend
20 Selectmen Add to stabilization $50,000.00 Free Cash $50.000.00 Voted 5 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend
21 Selectmen Add. t'o SC.hOOI $25,000 Free Cash $25,000 Voted 5 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend
stabilization
Revoke WHRSD
74 Selectmen Amended regional Voted 4-0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend
agreement
23 Capital Improve  |Approve revised matrix Voted 4 - 0 Recommend | Voted 6-0 Not to Recommend
24 Selectmen Change Moderator Term Voted 5 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend
Subtotal $223,000 $125,000 30 398,000
TOTAL $840,275 $346,536 $143,002.27 | $350,737.23




October 2019 SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

10/7/2019  Fipal OctObe'r 7, 2019
Oth Select
Article DEPT. ITEM AMOUNT  SOURCE Free Cash  Taxation r electmen Finance Recommend
Sources Recommend
25 Selectmen ia\x}s:ment Bl besan Voted 4 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend
E t
26 Selectmen asement on 410 Will recommend @ TM Voted 6-0 Recommend
Woodbine
27 Wage & Personnel |Amend W&P bylaw Voted 4 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend
A d W&P
28 Wage & Personnel SN ; Voted 4 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend
Compensation plan
Amend W&P bylaw -
29 Wage & Personnel N bray Voted 5 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend
vacation
30 Selectmen i\g\iﬂjuana Licensure by- Voted 4 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend
31 Board of Health  |Plastic Bag ban Voted 5 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend
32 Board of Health  [Polystyrene ban Voted 5 - 0 Recommend Voted 6-0 Recommend
s mi ning - limi -0-
o Petition A ?nd Zoning - limit Voted 3-0-1 LENotto |\, 4 < 0 Not to Recommend
marijuana establ. To one recommend
Amend General bylaw - Voted 3-0-1 LFN
34 Petition limit marijuana estable to oted 3-9- Ot 1 voted 6-0 Not to Recommend
C recommend
one
TOTAL $840,275 $346,536 $143,002.27 | $350,737.23




